

HB1174\_J.003

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB23-1174 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 8, line 3, strike "\$454,008" and substitute
- 2 "\$109,955".
  
- 3 Page 8, line 7, strike "\$381,488" and substitute "\$64,139".
  
- 4 Page 8, line 8, strike "1.6 FTE" and substitute "0.8 FTE".
  
- 5 Page 8, line 9, strike "\$15,500" and substitute "\$7,750".
  
- 6 Page 8, line 10, strike "\$57,100" and substitute "\$38,066".
  
- 7 Page 8, line 11, strike "\$57,100" and substitute "\$38,066".
  
- 8 Page 8, line 15, strike "0.3 FTE" and substitute "0.2 FTE".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*